DIRECTORATE of ADMISSIONS and COMPETITIVE EXAMINATIONS University of Kashmir

NAAC Accredited Grade-'A+'

<u>Selection Notification No.:7/2-Year LL.M. Programme</u> Session-2020

The candidate whose particulars is mentioned below has been selected provisionally for admission to 2-Year LL.M. Programme under Reserved Category at **Department of Law, University of Kashmir** purely on the basis of Entrance Test points obtained by him in the Entrance Test. The admission of the candidate is subject to:

- 1. Production of all relevant original documents {Marks Card/s of qualifying examination, Reserved Category Certificate (if selected under any reserved category except OSJ), State Subject certificate, Character and Provisional certificates of the Institution last attended};
- 2. Fulfilling of minimum required eligibility conditions to be verified by the concerned Departments;
- 3. Production of an affidavit sworn in before 1st Class Magistrate stating that:
 - o I am not on rolls of any Institution;
 - o All the submitted certificates/documents are genuine;
 - o I shall strictly adhere to the rules and regulations of the University in toto;
 - o I understand that in case of any misinformation or concealment of any information or indiscipline, my admission to the programme shall be cancelled and I shall be subjected to legal action;
 - o I submit this affidavit under free will without any pressure, compulsion, fraud or coercion.

The provisionally selected candidate shall download his online Admission Forms from official website of the University of Kashmir www.kashmiruniversity.net by entering his Entrance Test Roll No. and approach, alongwith all the relevant original certificates and self attested Xerox copies of certificates/documents to the concerned **Head, Department of Law, University of Kashmir** for obtaining the authority slip for depositing the prescribed Fee reflected on the downloaded pay-in-slips from **07-07-2021 to 12-07-2021.** Please note that fee will be accepted by any FINACLE branch of J&K Bank only on production of authority slip from the concerned Director of the Campus. Any provisionally selected candidate failing to complete the admission formalities upto **12-07-2021** shall forfeit his/her right to admission.

Sr.	Form No.	Roll No.	Name	Parentage	Category	Acad. %age	Ent. Pts.
RBA							
1	20119376	310165	HAHZ DAMHA DALAZ	QAMAR U DIN SHAH	RBA	54.87	15.25

sd/(Prof. M Farooq Mir)
Director
(Directorate of Admissions &
Competitive Examinations)

No.F7 (Selection List 7/LLM of 2020) DACE/KU/21

Dated:- 06-07-2021